1.6
1.4
1.2
0.8
1.0
0 20 40 60 80 85 100°C
Ambient temperature
Umin

C US
Footprints
Relay Data Ordering Information
Rated Voltage Coil 2 NO/4 NC 3 NO/3 NC 4 NO/2 NC
Voltage Range Resistance Type Type Type
6V 4.2 - 9.6V 35 Ω 56.OA02.0624 56.OA02.0633 56.OA02.0642
12V 8.4 - 19.2V 140 Ω 56.OA02.1224 56.OA02.1233 56.OA02.1242
24V 16.8 - 38.4V 570 Ω 56.OA02.2424 56.OA02.2433 56.OA02.2442
48V 33.6 - 76.8V 2300 Ω 56.OA02.4824 56.OA02.4833 56.OA02.4842
60V 42.0 - 96.0V 3600 Ω 56.OA02.6024 56.OA02.6033 56.OA02.6042
110V 77.0 - 176.0V 12100 Ω 56.OA02.1124 56.OA02.1133 56.OA02.1142
Safety Relay 5602 Data
Contact Material, Example: C AgSnO2+.2µmAu
N AgNi10+.2µmAu
S AgNi10+5µmAu